

Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County

1025 Country Club Road St. Charles, MO 63303 636-939-3351 Fax 636-939-3988 www.ddrb.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County will hold a Human Resource Committee meeting Thursday, August 18, 2022 at 6:00 pm at the Developmental Disabilities Resource Board offices located at 1025 Country Club Road, St. Charles, MO 63303

Tentative Agenda:

1. Closed Session - Personnel: (S.B. 2, Section 610.021 (3) RSMo)

Posted: Vicki Amsinger Date: 8/18/2022